PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8201331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZBIGNEW SKOLICKI	08/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City: MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17980035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)470-6464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024706461

Email: becky@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1077

Address Line 4: MIDDLETOWN, MARYLAND 21769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 0120-764004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL M. BENNETT		
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL M. BENNETT/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0120-764004_Assignment-from-parent_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 508154150 REEL: 065107 FRAME: 0649

ASSIGNMENT

inv O E	WHEREAS, I, ZBIGNEW SKOLI entor of the invention in DETECTION SERVING VOLUME CHANGE EVE	NG USER INTEREST	residing in KRAKOW, ASSIGNOR, am the IN PRESENTED MEDIA ITEMS BY ation for a Patent of the United States		
	which is executed on even date her	ewith			
\boxtimes	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. 60963-5913-US				
	which was filed on, Application No				
	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s).				
\boxtimes	I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Douglas J. Crisman, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number $\underline{13/830,866}$, filed $\underline{March\ 14,\ 2013}$) the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
	WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC., ASSIGN ew, California 94043, is desirous of obtain said application:	EE, having a place of busing my entire right, title and	ness at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain interest in, to and under the said invention and		
assititle conther the lim couthe appring	nowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASS and interest in, to and under the said investinuations thereof, and any substitute application and all reissues and extensions thereof said United States application claims prior itation, all applications for patents, utility ntry or countries foreign to the United States ame the priority rights derived from same the priority rights derived from substitution(s), if any, under the Patent Laws ustrial Property, or any other internationalication is filed, as may be applicable; an	sold, assigned, transferred and SSIGNEE, its successors, legantion, and the said United Stations therefore, and all Pate of; the said United States provity; and all applications for in models, and designs which nees, together with the right to said United States applications of the United States, the I hal agreement or the domes dall forms of industrial project and designs which may be	e receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby d set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, gal representatives and assigns, my entire right, tates application and all divisions, renewals and tents of the United States which may be granted evisional patent application(s), if any, on which industrial property protection, including, without may hereafter be filed for said invention in any file such applications and the right to claim for on and said United States provisional patent International Convention for the Protection of estic laws of the country in which any such operty protection, including, without limitation, e granted for said invention in any country or sues thereof;		
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.					
hav	AND I HEREBY covenant and agree re not executed, and will not execute, any a	that I have full right to conve greement in conflict herewith	rey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I a.		
AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.					
sig	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I her nature.		I the day and year set opposite my respective		
	Aug 21, 2013	Zhigniew Skolicki (Aug 21, 2013)			
Dat	e	ZBIGNEW SKOLICK	L.S.		
		ZDIGITE W DIVOLICIN			

PATENT
[™] REEL: 065107 FRAME: 0650 [®]

RECORDED: 10/03/2023